
Northwest (WA) (0-2-0) -vs- Seattle Pacific (1-0-0)
8/26/2021 at Seattle ()

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 8/26/2021
Attendance: 128
Stadium:
Officials: Scorer, Ray Fink   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Northwest (WA) 0 0 0
Seattle Pacific 4 1 5

Northwest (WA) 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

2 Maggie Gunning 0 0 0 0 59
5 Liv Lagerquist 0 0 0 0 62
7 Peyton Manalo 0 0 0 0 76
8 Olivia Morris 0 0 0 0 66
9 Colette Liston 0 0 0 0 54
10 Callie Wright 1 0 0 0 90
15 Montse Youngsman 0 0 0 0 54
16 Elizabeth Moretti 0 0 0 0 57
20 Maya Lewis 0 0 0 0 81
21 Garcie VanAssche 1 1 0 0 62
37 Kierstin Patefield 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
14 Halley Marschall 0 0 0 0 60
18 Brynn Pilkenton 0 0 0 0 36
19 McKenna Ramoso 0 0 0 0 45
23 Kayla Soderstrom 0 0 0 0 69
27 Claire Jo Diede 1 0 0 0 28

Totals 3 1 0 0 989

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
37 Kierstin Patefield 90:00 5 3

Totals 5 3

Seattle Pacific 5

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Riley Travis 0 0 0 0 45
D 2 Madison Ibale 0 0 0 0 45

8 Chloe Gellhaus 0 0 0 2 29
D 10 Marissa Bankey 0 0 0 0 45

11 Claire Neder 3 3 1 1 33
F 12 Sophie Beadle 3 1 1 0 16
F 13 Sophia Chilczuk 3 2 1 0 33

17 Makena Rietz 1 0 0 0 45
D 19 Mariah Alexander 0 0 0 0 45

20 Taylor Menkens 0 0 0 0 45
D 26 Ava Giovanola 0 0 0 0 45

Substitutes
GK 1 Kaitlynn Knocke 0 0 0 0 45
F 3 Chloe Harris 0 0 0 0 34
F 4 Lauren Forster 2 2 2 0 38

5 Lauren Snedeker 1 0 0 0 38
6 Sophie Gardner 0 0 0 0 13

D 7 Ally Veenhuizen 0 0 0 0 45
9 Brooklyn Morrison 0 0 0 0 23

F 14 Jacqueline Blakeley 0 0 0 0 31
F 15 AJ DePinto 0 0 0 0 36
F 16 Abbie Anderson 0 0 0 0 26
D 18 Mia Mahaffey 0 0 0 1 23
D 21 Emmy Moore 0 0 0 0 19

22 Toni Miranda 1 0 0 0 27
D 25 Mackenzie Aiken 0 0 0 0 45

28 Rylee Pierce 0 0 0 0 32
D 29 Kathryn Nyone 1 0 0 0 45
D 30 Gracyn Ulias 0 0 0 0 32
D 31 Landrey McCann 0 0 0 0 13

Totals 15 8 5 4 991

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Riley Travis 45:00 0 1
1 Kaitlynn Knocke 45:00 0 0

Totals 0 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Northwest (WA) 1 2 3
Seattle Pacific 11 4 15

Saves By Period
Northwest (WA) 3 0 3
Seattle Pacific 1 0 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Northwest (WA) 2 0 2
Seattle Pacific 3 0 3

Fouls By Period
Northwest (WA) 5 6 11
Seattle Pacific 3 8 11

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description



3:29
SEATT
LE Sophie Beadle Chloe Gellhaus *

12:30
SEATT
LE Sophia Chilczuk Chloe Gellhaus *

29:41
SEATT
LE Lauren Forster Claire Neder *

32:29
SEATT
LE Claire Neder *

52:29
SEATT
LE Lauren Forster Mia Mahaffey *

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



Time Play By Play
0:00 Riley Travis at goalie for Seattle Pacific.
0:00 Kierstin Patefield at goalie for Northwest (WA).
0:02 Shot by Seattle Pacific Sophie Beadle, Wide.
-- Foul on Northwest (WA).
3:29 GOAL by Seattle Pacific Sophie Beadle (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Chloe Gellhaus

Northwest (WA) 0, Seattle Pacific 1
-- *
3:36 Corner kick by Northwest (WA) Olivia Morris [3:36].
-- Foul on Seattle Pacific.
4:03 Shot by Seattle Pacific Sophia Chilczuk, Save (by goalie) Kierstin Patefield.
5:16 Corner kick by Seattle Pacific Team [5:16].
5:34 Offside against Seattle Pacific.
8:01 Shot by Seattle Pacific Claire Neder, Save (by goalie) Kierstin Patefield.
12:30 GOAL by Seattle Pacific Sophia Chilczuk, Assist by Chloe Gellhaus

Northwest (WA) 0, Seattle Pacific 2
-- *
-- Foul on Seattle Pacific.
12:47 Shot by Seattle Pacific Makena Rietz, Wide.
-- Foul on Northwest (WA).
14:26 Corner kick by Seattle Pacific Team [14:26].
14:38 Shot by Seattle Pacific Sophie Beadle, High.
15:01 Offside against Northwest (WA).
15:09 Shot by Northwest (WA) Garcie VanAssche, Save (by goalie) Riley Travis.
15:40 Offside against Seattle Pacific.
15:47 Corner kick by Seattle Pacific Team [15:47].
15:54 Seattle Pacific substitution: Lauren Forster for Sophie Beadle.
15:54 Seattle Pacific substitution:  for .
-- Foul on Northwest (WA).
20:53 Northwest (WA) substitution: Kayla Soderstrom for Olivia Morris.
28:52 Seattle Pacific substitution: Lauren Snedeker for Chloe Gellhaus.
29:41 GOAL by Seattle Pacific Lauren Forster, Assist by Claire Neder

Northwest (WA) 0, Seattle Pacific 3
-- *
29:41 Northwest (WA) substitution: Halley Marschall for Liv Lagerquist.
29:47 Northwest (WA) substitution: Claire Jo Diede for Garcie VanAssche.
31:01 Corner kick by Northwest (WA) Maya Lewis [31:01].
31:16 Shot by Seattle Pacific Claire Neder, Save (by goalie) Kierstin Patefield.
32:29 GOAL by Seattle Pacific Claire Neder

Northwest (WA) 0, Seattle Pacific 4
-- *
-- Foul on Northwest (WA).
32:34 Offside against Seattle Pacific.
32:45 Shot by Seattle Pacific Sophia Chilczuk, Wide.
33:04 Seattle Pacific substitution: Mia Mahaffey for Sophia Chilczuk.
33:04 Seattle Pacific substitution: Jacqueline Blakeley for Claire Neder.
-- Foul on Northwest (WA).
33:54 Offside against Seattle Pacific.
-- Foul on Seattle Pacific.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For Northwest (WA): #5  Liv Lagerquist, #7  Peyton Manalo, #8  Olivia Morris, #9  Colette Liston, #10 Callie Wright, #14 Halley
Marschall, #15 Montse Youngsman, #19 McKenna Ramoso, #23 Kayla Soderstrom, #27 Claire Jo Diede, #37 Kierstin Patefield.

45:00
For Seattle Pacific: #1  Kaitlynn Knocke, #4  Lauren Forster, #5  Lauren Snedeker, #6  Sophie Gardner, #7  Ally Veenhuizen, #14
Jacqueline Blakeley, #18 Mia Mahaffey, #22 Toni Miranda, #25 Mackenzie Aiken, #29 Kathryn Nyone, #31 Landrey McCann.

45:00 Kaitlynn Knocke at goalie for Seattle Pacific.
-- Foul on Seattle Pacific.
-- Foul on Seattle Pacific.
45:13 Shot by Seattle Pacific Toni Miranda, Wide Left.
52:29 GOAL by Seattle Pacific Lauren Forster, Assist by Mia Mahaffey

Northwest (WA) 0, Seattle Pacific 5
-- *



-- Foul on Seattle Pacific.
52:48 Shot by Northwest (WA) Claire Jo Diede, Wide Left.
-- Foul on Northwest (WA).
-- Foul on Seattle Pacific.
-- Foul on Seattle Pacific.
53:43 Seattle Pacific substitution: AJ DePinto for Lauren Forster.
53:43 Northwest (WA) substitution: Brynn Pilkenton for Colette Liston.
53:43 Northwest (WA) substitution: Maya Lewis for Montse Youngsman.
55:24 Shot by Seattle Pacific Lauren Snedeker, Wide.
-- Foul on Northwest (WA).
55:43 Shot by Seattle Pacific Kathryn Nyone, High.
-- Foul on Northwest (WA).
56:22 Seattle Pacific substitution: Chloe Harris for Mia Mahaffey.
-- Foul on Seattle Pacific.
-- Foul on Northwest (WA).
-- Foul on Northwest (WA).
57:40 Seattle Pacific substitution: Gracyn Ulias for Sophie Gardner.
57:40 Seattle Pacific substitution: Rylee Pierce for Landrey McCann.
57:40 Northwest (WA) substitution: Garcie VanAssche for Claire Jo Diede.
-- Foul on Seattle Pacific.
63:40 Seattle Pacific substitution: Abbie Anderson for Jacqueline Blakeley.
66:49 Seattle Pacific substitution: Brooklyn Morrison for Lauren Snedeker.
71:30 Seattle Pacific substitution: Emmy Moore for Toni Miranda.
75:59 Northwest (WA) substitution: Maggie Gunning for Peyton Manalo.
77:36 Northwest (WA) substitution: Elizabeth Moretti for Liv Lagerquist.
83:01 Shot by Northwest (WA) Callie Wright, High.
-- Foul on Northwest (WA).
-- Foul on Seattle Pacific.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


